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�� ���)�* : )� – )� हhT��+� �
  ����
 �� �� ��$), �ह,!�, =

...(1"�2��)... हhT��+� �
  ����
 �K �� ��$) = ...(1"�2��)...

�� ��-" -�0 ��. :   ��� ���!

 $��� �ह� ��� ���� ह4 = �- �ह��D
 %ह�
�� ��a+ 1	�� ह4 = �	��D �
  ��) bह�� 7
�	 �ह� ह4 ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���)�* : E� �%4G7� �	 ����) = �%4G7� �	 ����) ...(1"�2��)...

�� ��-" -�0 ��. :   �%4G7� ह� ह4,  	 = ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���)�* : हhT��+� �� ��� �� ��	) = ...(1"�2��)... �%4G7� ��	)=

�� ��-" -�0 ��. : �, $  oTS+
, %ह� c � T���� �� >�����D 5	 H��+	D �,
�%��!
ह ����
 �
  ��) E� ��� �	��
 ?

DR. ANBUMANI RAMDOSS: Sir, with regard to the pointed question raised by the hon. Member, I would say that we will, definitely, look into the problem of the said dispensary. As I said, we are trying to completely revamp the entire structure. If any doctor is found to be acting in an arbitrary manner, we will take drastic steps against that doctor.

In fact, with regard to the previous question, I would say that P.K. Kaul Committee was appointed for three months. As I said, he is ill. So, we have to extend this.

And, as far as Ferguson's Report is concerned, it has been submitted and I will send a copy to the hon. Member.


National river conservation plan

*504.SHRI ABU ASIM AZMI: Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND

FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National River Conservation Plan is under imptementation in the country;

(b) if so, the total funds released by Government so far, under this plan utilized by the concerned State Governments;

(c) how far the scheme has been completed most particularly Ganga and

Yamuna Action Plan; and
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(d) by when the plan is expected to be completed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND

FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA): (a) to (d)A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) to (d) Yes, Sir. The programme for pollution abatement in rivers was launched for the first time by the Government as Ganga Action Plan (GAP) Phase I in the year 1985. The programme was broad based in 1993 with the inclusion of works of major tributaries of Ganga namely, Yamuna, Gomti, Damodarand Mahananda in stages under GAP Phase-ll and other rivers across the country in 1995 and renamed as National River Conservation Plan. This Plan presently includes works in 34 rivers spread over 160 towns across 20 States of the country.

Under this Plan, a total Central grant of Rs. 2406.28 crore has been released since 1985 to all the implementing agencies of the participatory State Governments till March, 06 against which an expenditure of Rs. 2500.39 crores is reported to have been incurred by the State Governments including States' shares/contri-

butions from Local Bodies.

Under the Plan, a total of 829 schemes out of 1193 sanctioned schemes have been completed and 2598 million litres per day (mid) sewage treatment capacity has been created. Under the Ganga Action Plan (Phases I & II), which comprises of pollution abatement works of Ganga river besides its tributaries Yamuna, Gomti, Damodar & Mahananda, 631 pollution abatement schemes out of 852 sanctioned schemes have been completed. This includes 338 schemes out of 529 sanctioned schemes for pollution abatement of Ganga river and 256 out of 271 sanctioned schemes for pollution abatment of Yamuna river with the creation of sewage treatment capacities of 890 48 mld. and 740.75 mld. respectively.

The National River conservation Plan is an ongoing programme and the scope and reach of the scheme are enhanced continually with the inclusion of additional river stretches with identified pollution loads and funds made available under the Plan.

�� 3�	 &��� &-�� :  	, �BY
 ������ ��� �� ��  �,[��� CJ	 ��� ���
ह4, /M�%�! = �K E��
  ��j��
 ��� ��
 �ह ����� 7�ह�� ह#  �� 	��/��� �� ��B��
�!� ��
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 L�- �� ����� )� �हB� >ह� ����� ह4 = �K ��� ��
 �#*�� 7�ह�� ह#  ��
���  	��	 ��B�� �!� ��  L�- �
  ���
 �B��-� ह4? !# 	� �K �ह ����� 7�ह�� ह#
��  	��	 3�	� 	��/��� �� ��B�� �!� ��  L�- �
  ��) ��*�
 ��7  ��D �� �B �
����� 176 ���� ��� ह4 5	 C �� �%%	( ��� ह4?

ŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê Ńˇ::::ŷΈ  śŻΉ ĶΈ  śŹΜΈ Þ Ńˆ  ¤ ¡ ›Έ ø ¬ ¢ ŗδŷΊ ¬  Þ ι  ĶźΆ œΈ  Ńƒ ¢ őŷџ ŗΰŷˆ  ĶΟ Ћ Ê →
 ŔΌ ¢ Ĺυ őΎ ¢ ÑŵΈ ĶůΈ  ĶΟ Ј Ķű¯ А Ê ŀΉ  ĶŷŶǼ ›Έ І ĶΊ ŀǼ ¢ ̄  Ñ΅ Ã ŗΌ  ĶŢΌ Ķǽ  ĶŷΉ ĶǼ ÑΎ  śˆ  Ћ Ê →ŷΈ  śˆ  ŔźΊ ¬ ĶΈ ╒
 é ι ‼ŶŭΈ  śˆ  Á ĶΟ  ╒ Ј Ķű¯ А Ê ŀΉ  ĶŷŶǼ  ̄  ĶΟ Ńˆ  Ķź΅ Ñ΅ Ã ŗΌ  ĶŢΌ Ķǽ  ĶŷŹǽ ŗΧ  śˆ  Ћ Ê →ŷΈ ›Έ ø ι ÑŵŻũΈ

ÑΎ ›Έ  ¢ Ńˆ Ä ¬ œΟ ›Έ Ã ŗ· Ķˆ б Ķ  śŵŹѓ  śŻ·  ╒ Ј Ķű¯ А Ê ŀΉ ĶŷŶǼ ›Έ І ĶΊ ŀǼ ¢ ̄   ¢ ̄  ¢ Ä ¬  ̄  ĶΟ Ńˆ Ñ΅ Ã ŗΌ  ĶŢΌ Ķǽ  ĶŷΉ ĶǼ
é ι  Ķź΅ Â ̄  Ä Ä  ĶΟ ³ ¢  ̄  Ä ¢  ι  ĶźΆ  Ķź΅ © Ńǿ  ĶŷŢ΅


�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  	, �ह� �� ��B�� �!� ��  L�- ��  %�� ह4, �,

Ganga Action Plan, Phase-II �� ��7 ��!�D �, ���� ��, ����� ��B�� �!� <� �� =
��B�� �!� �� 1993
 7� 	ह� ह4 5	 ><� $ �, National River Conservation Plan
�� �,P� ��� ह4 = ��B�� �� �, First Phase हBE ��, %ह 1993 �
 .�	Q< हBE 5	 $ �,
2003 �� �Qk��+ �	 ���� ��� = $ �� 21 towns �, �%	 ���� ��� ��, ��� �+
+
�
 – �#0��0, �!d�� 5	 ह�	��(� ��� approved cost 715 �	,P �� = $ �� +,+� 269
���Q  ��, �����
 255 ���Q  �#	� ह, �- हK 5	 �B *  ��Q  	ह �- हK, �, ह�	��(�
5	 �#0��0 >��� �h�+ �	 �#	� �	 	ह
 हK = $ �� �, +,+� �,d�#A� हKH� ���� ���
��, %ह 740 )�0)�0H�0 �� =


Yamuna Action Phase-II 2004 �� 7��# हBE 5	 >� <� .�	Q< ह4 = $ �� 15

���
 ��) �) हK 5	 �+
+  %ह� ह4 – �#0��0, �!d�� 5	 ह�	��(� = $ �
  ��) >.#bH
�h�+ 624 �	,P V�) ह4 5	 $ �� ><� �� <�	�  	��	 �
 �, L H  �	��� ��) हK,
%
 18.78 �	,P हK =$ �
  Second Phase �� �, .,t�� 	1� ��� ह4, C �� 135
)�0)�0H�0 �
  �) ��� हK, 324 )�0)�0H�0 rehabilitation in Delhi ह4 5	 54
)�0)�0H�0 �#0��0 �� ह4 = $ �� �, >!	 �
�	 %� 6 ��) �� 	ह
 हK, %ह  Thirty

kilometres rehabilitation of sewer lines in Delhi, 85 kilometres rehabilitation of sewer lines/rising mains in Uttar Pradesh, and 73 kilometres sewer lines in Haryana.

† [ ]Transliteration of Urdu Script.
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�� 3�	 &��� &-�� :  <���� �ह,!�, ��� ��
 �
	� !# 	�  k����+	�

�%4G7� �ह ह4 �� ��� ��B�� �!� �
  ���� �, 	��/��� �
  �,�D �
  ��) ���
 �
  �����
����
 �
  ��)  	��	 �B * �!� CI� 	ह� ह4? ��! ह�, �, $ �� �,��� �� �� �#	�
ह,��? 5	, ��! �ह�, �, C �
  ��	( ��� हK?

†ŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê Ńˇ:::: Í ¬ ŗŸΈ Д Ķ₧ˆ  ÑΎ ŕŦŪέ  ŗ΅ Ê ↓ŷŶźŵšˆ  ¢ Ńˆ Ä ¬  ¢ ↨Έ  śˆ  Ћ Ê →ŷΈÞ
 ŚΌ ̄   Ķ₤ ¢ Á ŀ΄ ŘŦ΅  ̄  ĶΟ Ńˆ  śŻ·  ╒  śΉ  Ķŷſ œſ Ķ΄  ╒  śŷΚ  śŻ·  ╒ Ã ŗΆ ŗ·  ╒ І ĶΊ ŀǼ ¢ ̄   ŗ΅ І Ķ  ╒ Ê ŀΉ  ĶŷŶǼ Ñ΅  ι

é›Ό  Ķź΅ Â ̄  ĶΟ  ╒ ³ ¢  ŗΨ Þ›ω  ŃΆ ¢  ̄  Ä ¢ éŚŴΏ ŗΌ Ê ̄  ŗΧ őƒ ķ΅  ĶŷǼ ŗά А ³ ¢  ŗΨ Ã ĶΌ  ŃΆ ¢ é ι

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  <���� ��, �, �%4G7� ��! �� ������  !�� 3�	�

���� ���, �K C �� �%�� �ह�
 !
�� 7�ह�� ह#  = ��!�D ��  	'( )� n��,$�
.,
  ह4 5	 C��� �,d�BA� �,H �U�� 	ह�� ह4 = �+
+ �%�6��+ , �%�6��+ eL $�H��
5	 Q�B�� �
��+�  ��- �� �	 �, �,d�BA� �,H ह4, C �, ह�H� �	�
 �
  ��)
��	6%�- �	�� 	ह�� हK = �ह )� n��,$� .,
  ह4 = �ह� ��  %�� ��B�� �!� �� ह4,
�, ��B�� �!� �� ह��	� �, L�+6 L
 � 5
� H L
 � �� ���6 7� 	ह� ह4, C
 �K
������  !�� �� ���
  ह�� ह# �� ����� $Q.#%��+ ह,�� 7��ह) ��, %ह �ह� हBE
ह4= �ह ��� <� >%G� ह4 �� >�	 L�+6 L
 � �� ����� ह��
 176 ����, ����� ह��

���Q  �u 5	 ����� ह��
 �,d�BA� �,H ह�H� ����, >�	 %ह �ह� ���� ह,�� �,
T���� 5	 <��%ह ह,�� = ��B�� �!� �
  ����
 �
 ह�	��(� �� T���� >\*� ह4 = �ह�
 ��
�ह L�+6 L
 � 7��# हBE �� = 1996 ��, C �
  �B����
 %[6 2005 �� ह�	��(� �� ���
%���,
�����B	,  ,����, ���� �� $Q.#%��+ हBE ह4, ��	 �ह� �� �!d�� ��  %�� ह4, �!d��
�� T���� %4 � �� %4 � ह4, �, �,��A� %[6 1996 �� ��, %ह ��<� %4 � �� %4 � ह4 = >�
��� �ह� ह,�
, �, T���� 5	 <��%ह ह,  ��� �� = �!d�� �� �#	� ��� � ह,�
 �
  �B *
��	( हK 5	 %
 �ह हK �� �!d�� �� �, +,+� �,d�BA� ह�H� �� �4 �
� +� ह4, %ह 2,340
ह4, �
��� �ह 1485 �4 �
� +� �#�+��$� �� �� 	ह� ह4, �ह �#	� �ह� ह, �� 	ह� ह4 = $ ��
131 ���,��+	 i�  �%	 ह4, �� �� 91 ��d�B � <	 �- ह4 5	 %ह �4 	��,H �ह� �	 ��
	ह
 ह4 = ><� �!d�� �� ���� �,d�#A� �,H ह4, %ह 3267 )�)�H� ह4, �� �� 2340 ��
�4 �
� +� e�
H� ह4 5	 C �
  ��! <� $ �� 927 )�)�H� ह�H� �	�
 �� �
� ><� �#	�
���� ���� ह4 = )� ��	( �ह <� ह4 �� ��B�� �� ���� ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���)�* : ��� ��,  �
 ��	( �� ���n, �B * �	�%6 �� 	1, =
...(1"�2��)...

 �� 3�	 &��� &-�� :  	,�
	� .G� �ह �� �� ��B�� �
  ���� �, ���
 �

����� ����
 �� �,- �,��� ह4 �� �ह� ? ...(1"�2��)...


†ŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê ŃˇŚŶŮ˜ ¢ Ŕ¯ Ķ˜  ŗΦ ¢ Ê Ńˇ::::ˆ  Ј ŗ΅ А  śΉ  Ķŷſ œſ Ķ΄  ╒  śŷΚ  ŗ΅ І Ķ ╒  ĶŷŶǼ Ñ΅  Ķ₣ ÑΎ ŕŦŪέ ŗ΅  ¢ ↨Έ Þ Ń
 ›ω  ĶΎ  ι  ĶŷǼ ŗά...Ĺŵǿ ¢ ŀΈ...

† [ ]Transliteration of Urdu Script.
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�� ���)�* : >� %ह �	�%6 �� ह4 = ...(1"�2��)...

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :    	, �K E�
 E 	ह� �� =$ �
  .��  ��) �� 	ह
 ह4 =

�� H L
 � 7� 	ह� ह4 5	 �H6 L
 � �� �4��	� �� �� 	ह� ह4 = $ �, e�
��  B.��
�,+6 �,���+	 �	 	ह� ह4, �����+	� �,��+	 �	 	ह� ह4 5	 >�6� �����+	� �,��+	�
�	 	ह� ह4 = .��  �, 7� 	ह
 हK =

��0 ��6 7�ह :  <���� ��, E���  �ह� �, ��� �� �
  �%��
  �BS+ हK,
�K ��d�B � > �BS+ ह#  = %[6 1985 �� �%�v� 	���% ��/� �� �
 “�%\* ��� >�<���”
E	< ���� ��, $ �� ��  %[6 ह, �) हK, $ �
  _�	 >	�D V�) �� �) हK, �
���
$ �� ><� �� ह�� �,- .��( �ह� ��� 	ह� ह4 �� %���% �� ��� �� ����, �,  �

��%� �!� ह4, - - “���-�	�-	�(��-�+�-�����, �, <� %�	�( � ��), ����B
��), ...(1"�2��)...

�� ��� )��� :  	, �(6 l ह �� �, �,�
 ह4, $ �� i� �
A� �ह� ��,
$ ��) ह�  �Y
 �ह� �� $MहD�
 ��� �,�� =

��0 ��6 7�ह : A�	�7��6 �� %�	�( � >S+�� ह4, C �� ���
 ह� E	Q<
ह,�� ह4 �� ��� �
  �	�
 ह� �	�
 हK =�, ��� �� �ह ��	T���� ह4,  <���� �� =

��B�� �� ��  U�
 �ह �ह 	ह
 ह4 �� >�	 ह� �ह �ह� �	�
 �, ��	T����
5	 1	�� ह,�� �� = �ह �, Alice in Wonderland �� ह4 We have to run as fast as
we can to stay where we are. ह��
 �, �!d�� �, $Q.#% �	�� ह4 5	 ��  U�
 �

7� 	ह
 हK, ��� ��� �� ह�� ���)�
 ��  � 3000 �� ���� ���
 ���� ह, ��)��?

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  	, �K �ह�
 ������  !�� �
 �, ��� �
  ��
 ��
�ह� ह4,...(1"�2��)...

�� ���)�* : E� E�1	� �%
G7� �� �%�� !���) ��  � 3000 �� ����
���
 ���� ह, ��)�� �� �ह�?

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :    	, �K $ �� <� �%�� !#��, �
��� �ह�
 �,
$MहD�
 ह,�� �	%	 ��� �� ��� �� ह4, )� ���+ �� �K $ �
  ��
 �� ���  ��k� �	 !
��
ह#  = �ह� �� ��� ��  %�� ह4, ��� �� L�+6 L
   ह, 7B�� ह4,  4� H L
   7� 	ह� ह4,
��� �
  ���� �� ��L� $Q.#%��+ हBE ह4 = ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���9* ��:��� :  K�H L
   ABF �ह� हBE ह4 = ...(1"�2��)...

 �� �+��� ह�� :  4� H L
   ABF �ह� हBE ह4 = ...(1"�2��)...
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�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  	,L�+6 L
   �� C��T9/ �, ��� )�A� k��� �� ह4, 25
+�CM  �
, �+
+  �%H6 CJ	 .!
A, ��ह�	, %
�+ ����, ).BbH ���+ 462 �	,P
...(1"�2��)...

�� ���9* ��:��� :  	, ��� )�A� k��� �	 )� ��������+	� ��
+� ��, C ��
...(1"�2��)...

�� �+�*;� �ह��� : ��ह�	 �� T���� �!�	 ह, �- ह4 = ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���9* ��:��� :  	,  K�H L
   �+�+6 ह� �ह� हBE ह4 = ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���)�* : !
�1), �,��) �ह� = ...(1"�2��)... ��� �� �� �%�� E ���

!���) = ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���9* ��:��� :  	,  B.�� �,+6 �
  E!
A ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���)�* : �ह�, �K >��_ �ह� �V �� = �ह�
 E� �%�� �,  B�
����)=...(1"�2��)... Let him reply. �%��  B� ����), %	�� �हu c � � ह, ��
�ह �%
G7� ��B�� �� �ह ��) 5	 E� �ह� �4I
 	ह ��) =

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  	, ������  !�� �
 5	 E��
 <� L	���� �� ��B��
�� ���� ���
 ���� �� ह, ��)��, ह��	� NRCP �� �
� C!
G� �
l!� �%���+� ���

�� ह4 5	 �
l!� �%���+� �
  ��) ह� ह�  �
 .��  �	 	ह
 ह4 = �
l!� �%���+� �
  ��!
C �� �Ld+
A� ह,�	 ���� ���
 �
  ���� �����, �ह !# 	� ���� ह4 =

�� ���)�* : ]� A	! ��!% = �ह� �#*��
? I�� ह4 = H�0 7M!� ��� =

DR. CHANDAN MITRA: Sir, the Minister's reply, I feel, is totally unsatisfactory, because it is not based on facts, and the fact is that the pollution in the waters of the Ganga in Varanasi has reached astronomical proportions, and there is a danger that the river is dying. Even fishes are not surviving. So, leave alone drinking, the question of even bathing in one of the holiest sites in India is no longer possible. Besides, there is a scheme already there which is currently under litigation and the Central Government has not made any effort to circumvent this problem of litigation. We went, Sir, in a delegation — Shri Tariq Anwar was also there in the deligation — to Varanasi and studied on the spot, and we even submitted a memorandum to the Prime Minister in this connection. I would like to know, through you, Sir, from the Minister what has been the progress of the memorandum that was submitted after our on-the-spot investigation When, can it be assured, the Ganga in Varanasi will be of bathing quality? Probably, people, at present, are also bathing in the dirty water. But, is something being done to, actually, implement the Phase-ll?The Phase-ll
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has not started, and the Phase-ll has been held up for seven years. Can the Minister please clarify?

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  	, ������  !�� �, �K >%�� �	��� 7�ह�� ह#  �� ���
�!� �
  ���� �, �h��+	 �	�
 �
  ��) 27 �+
A  ��
 हB) हK 5	 �P
 – �P

k�#�+H
$�+�+�#AM  3�	� $��� %�+	 �%���+� �, ��7� ���� ह4 = ><� %�	�( � �� �,
��nH� ह4 %ह !, ह4 5	 �ह ��� �� �	��� �� ह4, �ह C
 ��7
 ह� ह4,

<� �����" ��:" : �ह ��nH� ��� ह4? ...(1"�2��)... What is BoD?...

(Interruptions)...

SHRI DEBABRATA BISWAS: This Report is not

correct... .(Interruptions)...

�� ��+ ����"� ���� : ���,-�4 ���� eT� �� �H��H,  and these are all

scientific 5	 E� �� ��	�1 �� ���	  �� ...(1"�2��)...

SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY: So far, you have spent Rs. 1000 crores on

Ganga Action Plan. ...(Interrputions)...

SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA: Sir, there is an improvement.
...(Interruptions)...

SHRI MOINUL HASSAN: What is the source of this Report?
...(Interruptions)... Please tell us. ..(Interruptions)...

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  	, $  ��
 �� )M%��	��+ �����i� �
 k��l�� ���A� �

E!
A
 ��� c�A� L
 � %� �� �+H� �	%�- �� – “�h�+ �4���L+ )�����  ”
5
k�#�+H ह�%6H6 $�+�+�#+ eL $+	�
A�� H
%����+ �� �, �	�,+6 E- ह4, C
�	�,+Z �� )� ��$� �K �U �	  B���� ह#  ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���)�* : E� �	�  B��
 �, !���) =

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  	, �, �	�,+6 E- ह4, C �� ��1� ह4 "In terms of both

the cost and time taken GAP compares favourably with those of the other major rivers of the world like Thames, Rhine and Danube." ...(Interruptions)...

This is the report of a reputed international organisation. ...(Interruptions)...

PROF. P.J. KURIAN: Sir, it is in the year 1985 that late Rajivji launched the

Ganga Action Plan with the sole purpose of cleaning the Ganga. Sir, it is most disappointing and surprising that even after twenty years, we have not been able to reach the goals for which the project was started. If this is the way in which we are implementing our projects, well, I don't know who can save this country.
So, what I want to know from the hon. Minister is whether the Government is prepared to conduct an enquiry into the reasons as to why this project, the Ganga Action Plan, has ben delayed so much and fix the responsibility on those who are concerned with it? Is the Government prepared to do that?

Sir, the second part of my question is this. Three years back, we the Members of Parliament from Kerala, had represented for the Pampa Action Plan.
The Pampa River is a holy river in Kerala as the Ganga River is a holy river in Northern parts of India. ...(Interruptions)... Sir, it is near Pampa River that we have the famous Sabarimala Temple and millions of devotees come to Sabarimala Temple, and the Pampa River is completely polluted. You cannot even take a bath in the Pampa River. But, for three years, the proposal is pending with the Government. The Government has also decided to implement it, but I find that no action is being taken in this regard. What action will you take immediately with regard to the Pampa Action Plan? This is what I would like to know.
...(Interruptions)...

�� ��+ ����"� �=�� :  	, �Q� c�A� k���...(1"�2��)... �K �Q�� c�A� k���

 7��# �	�� ह# ...(1"�2��)... This is a small question. In National River

Conservation Plan, the Pampa River is included, 5	 ह��
 C �� .,�
�+ ��#
���� हBE ह4 = ह��
 .,�
�+  �� C �
  ��) 18 �	,P V��
 ��#	 ��) �� 7B�
  ह4 =

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, you should be satisfied. ...(Interruptions)...

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  �Q�� �
  ��) ह��
 ����� �K� eL ��e�
A�
 5
>�/� �K D �
  ��) .,�,� ���� हBE ह4...(1"�2��)... 5	 �ह� �� ��� ��  %�� ह4,
 	, ��� �, �	%	 ह4, $ �� �Q��- 2,525 ���,��+	 ह4...(1"�2��)...

�4 �����" ��:" : ह�� �ह �� ���$), �ह ह�� ���#� ह4 = ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���)�* :  B��)- B��)...(1"�2��)... ����� ��� �� �Q��-, A��! E��,
�����	� �ह� ह,��, $ ��) CMह� ����
 !���)...(1"�2��)... E�  B��),
 B��)...(1"�2��)... E�  B� �ह� 	ह
 हK, C � �
  ��	( �ह ह, 	ह� ह4...(1"�2��)...
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�� *���� 3��� :  	, $ �
  ��) )�   !��  ���� �� �I� �	 !� 5
%ह ��(6� �	�
  E��, $  ��� �� �����	� !
 �� ��*�
 ��   ��D �� ��� हBE ह4 =
�B * <� �ह� हBE ह4 = %�	�( � 5	 ��ह �� <� �hd�#A� %4
 �� %4
 ह� ह4 = �B * <� �ह�
हBE ह4 ...(1"�2��)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please take your seats. ...(Interruptions)... Please take you seats ...(Interruptions)... Let him reply. ...(Interruptions)...

���*� ��>�� :���- : �ह,!�, $��, ���$) �� ��� �!� �ह� ह4, ��� �4���
ह4, ��� �� ह4, �!� �ह� ह4...(1"�2��)... �ह �!� �ह� ह4 = ...(1"�2��)...

MR. CHAlRMAN: Please take your seats. ... (interruptions)... E�
�4�I)=...(1"�2��)...

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  	, �K ������  !� �, >%�� �	��� 7�ह# �� ��
$+	�
A�� $�+�+�#+ �
 �, L�$lHf  !� �� C��, �U�	  B���� �� = C � �	�,+6 ��
CMहD�
 �ह  ����� �� �� +
Q  245 ���,��+	 �Q�� ह4, 	�$� 1300 ���,��+	 �Q�� ह4
n	 !�B�
 2800 ���,��+	 �Q�� ह4 5	 C��� �,  �� ��� ...(1"�2��)...  B��) �,
 ह�, ह� �%�� !
 	ह
 हK = ...(1"�2��)...

�� ���)�* :  ������ ��� �ह,!�, )� ���  B� ����) = >�/��A ��Q� 6
$  ����
 �� $\*B � ह4 �� $ �� �#	� �����	� ���
, �, $   �� E� !
 �ह�  ��
 =
...(1"�2��)...

�� ��+ ����"� ���� :  	, �K !
 	ह� ह#  = ...(1"�2��)...

SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY: There should be Half-an-Hour discussion on this.

�� ���)�* :  हhL )�-e%	 �H�� � <� 	1 ���
 = �
��� ���!� >\*�
ह,�� �� $   �
 �%[� �� )� �,+ ����	 ��� 6 �,  ��#6�
+ �	 !���) =
...(1"�2��)... E� )� ��� ��	),  �	� �,+ ����	 <
� !���) =

†505. [ The questioner (Shri Bhagwati Singh) was absent for answer

vide page 29.]

��ह
 ��  �< ��?6� �	@" ��  3�*��A �+�� �� घ+>��

*506. �� �+*� � �+�� :††

���� ����� �*��"� :
��� C�<,m� ����
, 1�/ 5	  �%6���� �%�	( ��� �ह ����
 �� �� ��

�	��
 �� :
(�)  	��	 3�	� %[6 2006-07 �
  ��) �
ह#  ��  ��6� �#d� ����� ��/Z�	�

���� ��� ह4;

†† <� �� �ह .G� ]� �,����� %,	� 3�	� �#*� ��� =.
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